

81253-5

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2008 JAN 28 P 3:19

Washington State Court of Appeals BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
Division I
58544-4-I CLERK

FILED
FEB 25 2008
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
[Signature]

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
NO. _____

TANYA GREGOIRE, Guardian for the person and estate of
BRIANNA ALEXANDRIA GREGOIRE, a minor, and as
Personal Representative for
EDWARD ALBERT GREGOIRE, deceased,

Appellant,

v.

CITY OF OAK HARBOR,

Respondent.

**RESPONDENTS' ANSWER TO PETITION FOR
DISCRETIONARY REVIEW**

Robert L. Christie, WSBA #10895
Jason M. Rosen, WSBA #26550
Attorneys for Respondent

CHRISTIE LAW GROUP, PLLC
2100 Westlake Avenue N., Suite 206
Seattle, WA 98109
(206) 957-9669

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
INTRODUCTION	1
COUNTERSTATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
A. Substantive Facts	1
B. Procedural Background	2
ARGUMENT	4
A. Use of the Record on Appeal	4
B. Plaintiff's Stated Issues Do Not Warrant Review	4
1. The Court Properly Instructed the Jury on Comparative Fault and Assumption of Risk	5
2. The Trial Court's Instructions on Proximate Cause Were Appropriate	11
3. Contrary to Plaintiff's Argument, the Evidentiary Standard for Jury Bias and Misconduct is Well- Established and the Standard of Review is For Abuse of Discretion	17
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<i>Christensen v. Royal School District</i> , 156 Wn.2d 62 (2005).....	6, 7, 9
<i>Egan v. Cauble</i> , 92 Wn.App. 372 (Div. II, 1998)	10
<i>Dalton v. State</i> , 115 Wn.App. 703, 713 (Div. 3, 2003)	6, 7, 9, 18
<i>Daugert v. Pappas</i> , 104 Wn.2d 254, 262 (1985)	12, 13
<i>Herskovitz v. Group Health Coop</i> , 99 Wn.2d 609 (1983)	13
<i>Hue v. Farmboy Spray Co.</i> , 127 Wn.2d 67, 92 (1995).....	5
<i>Hunt v. King County</i> , 4 Wn.App. 14 (Div. I, 1971)	6, 12
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Lord</i> , 123 Wn.2d 296 (1994)	17
<i>Niece v. Elmview Group Home</i> , 131 Wn.2d 39 (1997)	7
<i>Pearce v. Motel 6, Inc.</i> , 28 Wn.App. 474, 480, (1981)	6
<i>Sauders v. County of Steuben</i> , 693 N.E. 2d 16 (Ind. 1998)	8, 9
<i>Shea v. Spokane</i> , 17 Wn.App. 236, 245 (Div. 3, 1977).....	15
<i>State v. Cho</i> , 108 Wn.App. 315 (Div. 1, 2001)	17
<i>State v. Elmore</i> , 155 Wn.2d 758 (2005)	17, 18
<i>State v. Jackman</i> , 156 Wn.2d 736, 743 (2006)	5
<i>State v. Stackhouse</i> , 90 Wn.App. 344, 350 (Div. 3, 1998)	19
<i>Yurkovich v. Rose</i> , 68 Wn.App. 643, (1993).....	6

STATUTES

Page

RCW 4.22.015 10, 11

OTHER AUTHORITIES

42 U.S.C. § 1983 2, 3

RAP 13.4..... 4, 5

Prosser and Keeton on Torts, Sec. 68 (5th Ed. 1984)..... 10

W. Prosser, Torts, § 64, at 434 (3rd Ed. 1964)..... 7

6 Washington Practice at 160, 5th Ed. (2005) 10

6 Washington Practice at 187, 5th Ed. (2005) 12

WPI 13.03 10

WPI 15.02 12, 13

WPI 15.01 12, 13
